OP \$40,00 85308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDRevolution LLC		06/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MD Revolution, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85308626	RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049912-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	08/19/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004608 FRAME: 0594

900200228

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change to MD Revolution Inc#page1.tif source=Name change to MD Revolution Inc#page2.tif source=Name change to MD Revolution Inc#page3.tif source=Name change to MD Revolution Inc#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MDREVOLUTION LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDREVOLUTION

LLC" TO "MDREVOLUTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 5:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4974038 8100V

110698425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8817154

DATE: 06-07-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 06/07/2011 FILED 05:21 PM 06/07/2011 SRV 110698425 - 4974038 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

L) TI L	ne jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is
2.) TI	ne jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) TI	ne date the Limited Liability Company first formed is April 26, 2011
4.) TI C	ne name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this ertificate is MDRevolution LLC
5.) TI N	ne name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
IN Wof the	VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf e converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of June, A.D. 2011
	By: /s/ Lucie A. Schubert
	Name: Lucie A. Schubert
	Print or Type
	Title: Authorized Person
	Print or Type



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDREVOLUTION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDREVOLUTION, INC." TO "MD REVOLUTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4974038 8100

110767487

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8869095

DATE: 06-28-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:35 PM 06/27/2011 FILED 07:27 PM 06/27/2011 SRV 110767487 - 4974038 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MDREVOLUTION, INC.

MDRevolution, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Company was originally incorporated on June 7, 2011 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- 2. The article preceding Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is MD Revolution, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 27th day of June, 2011.

By: /s/ Samir Damani

Name: Samir Damani

Title: Vice President and Secretary

NSD\188722 1

RECORDED: 08/19/2011